
#1 Men's 100 Meters
W World 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 8/16/2009 Berlin, GER

A American 9.69 Tyson Gay adidas Shanghai, CHN

C College Outdoor 9.89 Ngoni Makusha Florida State 7/10/2001 Des Moines, IA

4:45 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SIMMONS JR., MARQUETT JR LIMESTONE 10.37Q  (+1.6) 2(1)

2 RENDON-ALCALA, GUILLERMO SO MT. OLIVE 10.52Q  (+1.6) 3(1)

3 STREET, SEMAJ SR BARTON 10.66Q  (+0.0) 1(1)

4 SCOTT, MARSHAWN SR LIMESTONE 10.67q  (+1.6) 3(2)

5 EDWARDS, NICK JR SO. WESLEYAN 10.76q  (+1.6) 2(2)

6 THOMAS, CEDRIC SR MT. OLIVE 10.91q  (+0.0) 1(2)

7 EDWARDS, ANTHONY SR MT. OLIVE 11.03q  (+0.0) 1(3)

8 ROMAN, KESHON FR PFEIFFER 11.06q  (+1.6) 3(3)

9 MYERS, MONTAE FR MT. OLIVE 11.11  (+0.0) 1(4)

10 WILKS, COLLIN JR BARTON 11.16  (+1.6) 2(3)

11 BRYANT, SEAN SO PFEIFFER 11.18  (+1.6) 3(4)

12 SUMRELL, KELSIA SO LIMESTONE 11.27  (+1.6) 2(4)

13 BRYANT, ANDREW FR B'MONT ABBEY 11.76  (+0.0) 1(5)

14 SMITH, BENNETT FR N. GREENVILLE 11.83  (+1.6) 3(5)

15 VAUGHN, DEYTON FR PFEIFFER 11.86  (+1.6) 2(5)

16 THOMPSON, ZACHARY SR LEES-MCRAE 12.03  (+1.6) 3(6)

WORRELL, DEISHAWN FR LIMESTONE FS 2

HERON, PETER SO B'MONT ABBEY DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.0)

1 STREET, SEMAJ SR BARTON 10.66Q

2 THOMAS, CEDRIC SR MT. OLIVE 10.91q

3 EDWARDS, ANTHONY SR MT. OLIVE 11.03q

4 MYERS, MONTAE FR MT. OLIVE 11.11

5 BRYANT, ANDREW FR B'MONT ABBEY 11.76

HERON, PETER SO B'MONT ABBEY DNS

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 SIMMONS JR., MARQUETT JR LIMESTONE 10.37Q

2 EDWARDS, NICK JR SO. WESLEYAN 10.76q

3 WILKS, COLLIN JR BARTON 11.16

4 SUMRELL, KELSIA SO LIMESTONE 11.27

5 VAUGHN, DEYTON FR PFEIFFER 11.86

WORRELL, DEISHAWN FR LIMESTONE FS

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.6)

1 RENDON-ALCALA, GUILLERMO SO MT. OLIVE 10.52Q

2 SCOTT, MARSHAWN SR LIMESTONE 10.67q

3 ROMAN, KESHON FR PFEIFFER 11.06q

4 BRYANT, SEAN SO PFEIFFER 11.18
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#1 Men's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 SMITH, BENNETT FR N. GREENVILLE 11.83

6 THOMPSON, ZACHARY SR LEES-MCRAE 12.03

#3 Men's 200 Meters
W World 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM 8/20/2009 Berlin, GER

A American 19.32 Michael Johnson Nike 8/1/1996 Atlanta, GA

C College Outdoor 19.69 Walter Dix Florida State 5/25/2007 Gainesville, FL

5:50 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SIMMONS JR., MARQUETT JR LIMESTONE 21.15Q  (–1.4) 3(1)

2 STREET, SEMAJ SR BARTON 21.18Q  (–0.9) 1(1)

3 RICHARDSON, TEVIN FR N. GREENVILLE 21.78Q  (–1.4) 2(1)

4 RENDON-ALCALA, GUILLERMO SO MT. OLIVE 21.79q  (–0.9) 1(2)

5 DIFRANCESCO, MATTHEW SO B'MONT ABBEY 22.10q  (–1.4) 3(2)

6 WORRELL, DEISHAWN FR LIMESTONE 22.12q  (–1.4) 2(2)

7 MAXWELL, JANNAI FR SO. WESLEYAN 22.24q  (–1.4) 3(3)

8 MIDDLEBROOKS, JOHNNY FR MT. OLIVE 22.31q  (–1.4) 2(3)

9 THOMAS, CEDRIC SR MT. OLIVE 22.33  (–0.9) 1(3)

10 STALLING, NELSON FR LIMESTONE 22.38  (–1.4) 3(4)

11 JONES, AARON JR BARTON 22.44  (–1.4) 2(4)

12 ROMAN, KESHON FR PFEIFFER 22.57  (–1.4) 2(5)

13 ROLLE, SHAQUILLE SR N. GREENVILLE 22.66  (–0.9) 1(4)

14 SCOTT, NIHGEL SO BARTON 22.67  (–1.4) 3(5)

15 WILKS, COLLIN JR BARTON 22.90  (–1.4) 2(6)

16 DARDEN, MATTHEW JR LEES-MCRAE 22.93  (–0.9) 1(5)

17 SUMRELL, KELSIA SO LIMESTONE 23.20  (–0.9) 1(6)

18 HUNTLEY, XAVIER FR PFEIFFER 23.24  (–0.9) 1(7)

19 BRYANT, SEAN SO PFEIFFER 23.45  (–1.4) 3(6)

20 MCPHEE, ADRIEL FR KING 23.65  (–1.4) 3(7)

21 VAUGHN, DEYTON FR PFEIFFER 24.15  (–1.4) 2(7)

22 THOMPSON, ZACHARY SR LEES-MCRAE 24.60  (–1.4) 2(8)

23 CARR, TREVOR FR MT. OLIVE 31.45  (–0.9) 1(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (–0.9)

1 STREET, SEMAJ SR BARTON 21.18Q

2 RENDON-ALCALA, GUILLERMO SO MT. OLIVE 21.79q

3 THOMAS, CEDRIC SR MT. OLIVE 22.33

4 ROLLE, SHAQUILLE SR N. GREENVILLE 22.66

5 DARDEN, MATTHEW JR LEES-MCRAE 22.93

6 SUMRELL, KELSIA SO LIMESTONE 23.20

7 HUNTLEY, XAVIER FR PFEIFFER 23.24

8 CARR, TREVOR FR MT. OLIVE 31.45
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#3 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 RICHARDSON, TEVIN FR N. GREENVILLE 21.78Q

2 WORRELL, DEISHAWN FR LIMESTONE 22.12q

3 MIDDLEBROOKS, JOHNNY FR MT. OLIVE 22.31q

4 JONES, AARON JR BARTON 22.44

5 ROMAN, KESHON FR PFEIFFER 22.57

6 WILKS, COLLIN JR BARTON 22.90

7 VAUGHN, DEYTON FR PFEIFFER 24.15

8 THOMPSON, ZACHARY SR LEES-MCRAE 24.60

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (–1.4)

1 SIMMONS JR., MARQUETT JR LIMESTONE 21.15Q

2 DIFRANCESCO, MATTHEW SO B'MONT ABBEY 22.10q

3 MAXWELL, JANNAI FR SO. WESLEYAN 22.24q

4 STALLING, NELSON FR LIMESTONE 22.38

5 SCOTT, NIHGEL SO BARTON 22.67

6 BRYANT, SEAN SO PFEIFFER 23.45

7 MCPHEE, ADRIEL FR KING 23.65

#5 Men's 400 Meters
W World 43.03 Wayde van Niekirk South Africia 8/14/2016 Rio de Janerio,

A American 43.18 Michael Johnson Nike 8/26/1999 Seville, ESP

C College Outdoor 44.00 Quincy Watts So. California 6/6/1992 Austin, TX

4:25 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MORRISON, ETHAN FR LIMESTONE 48.01Q 2(1)

2 RICHARDSON, TEVIN FR N. GREENVILLE 48.44Q 3(1)

3 WALTERS, JORDAN JR N. GREENVILLE 49.01Q 1(1)

4 SCOTT, NIHGEL SO BARTON 49.04q 2(2)

5 JONES, AARON JR BARTON 49.14q 1(2)

6 MIDDLEBROOKS, JOHNNY FR MT. OLIVE 49.34q 2(3)

7 STALLING, NELSON FR LIMESTONE 49.39q 3(2)

8 CALDWELL, SHONQUEZ FR SO. WESLEYAN 49.49q 2(4)

9 HOLMES, MONTRE FR MT. OLIVE 49.53 3(3)

10 ABALOS, ALEX SO B'MONT ABBEY 50.19 3(4)

11 TODD, EDWARD FR SO. WESLEYAN 50.75 3(5)

12 KELLY, CODY SO PFEIFFER 51.45 2(5)

13 HUNTLEY, XAVIER FR PFEIFFER 51.68 2(6)

14 MCCAULEY, SCOTTY JR N. GREENVILLE 51.93 1(3)

15 LAUGHLIN, CHRIS SR PFEIFFER 54.26 1(4)

16 CARR, TREVOR FR MT. OLIVE 1:08.61 1(5)

SHERMAN, JJ SO N. GREENVILLE DNS 3

SHANNON, TEDRIC FR MT. OLIVE NT 1

HEAT RESULTS
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#5 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 WALTERS, JORDAN JR N. GREENVILLE 49.01Q

2 JONES, AARON JR BARTON 49.14q

3 MCCAULEY, SCOTTY JR N. GREENVILLE 51.93

4 LAUGHLIN, CHRIS SR PFEIFFER 54.26

5 CARR, TREVOR FR MT. OLIVE 1:08.61

SHANNON, TEDRIC FR MT. OLIVE NT

Heat 2 of 3

1 MORRISON, ETHAN FR LIMESTONE 48.01Q

2 SCOTT, NIHGEL SO BARTON 49.04q

3 MIDDLEBROOKS, JOHNNY FR MT. OLIVE 49.34q

4 CALDWELL, SHONQUEZ FR SO. WESLEYAN 49.49q

5 KELLY, CODY SO PFEIFFER 51.45

6 HUNTLEY, XAVIER FR PFEIFFER 51.68

Heat 3 of 3

1 RICHARDSON, TEVIN FR N. GREENVILLE 48.44Q

2 STALLING, NELSON FR LIMESTONE 49.39q

3 HOLMES, MONTRE FR MT. OLIVE 49.53

4 ABALOS, ALEX SO B'MONT ABBEY 50.19

5 TODD, EDWARD FR SO. WESLEYAN 50.75

SHERMAN, JJ SO N. GREENVILLE DNS

#7 Men's 800 Meters
W World 1:40.91 David Rudisha KEN 2012 London, ENG

A American 1:42.60 Johnny Gray Santa Monica TC 8/28/1985 Koblenz, GER

C College Outdoor 1:43.55 Donavan Brazier Texas A&M 6/16/2010 Eugene, OR

5:05 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 MCNEELY, CODY SR LEES-MCRAE 1:55.72Q 4(1)

2 URYS, JACOB SR MT. OLIVE 1:56.03Q 3(1)

3 DOMENECH-FERRER, POL SR MT. OLIVE 1:56.45q 3(2)

4 DURAND, ALEXANDRE FR MT. OLIVE 1:56.69q 3(3)

5 LAGAT, JOEL JR BARTON 1:56.74Q 2(1)

6 FISHER, RICHARD FR MT. OLIVE 1:56.80q 2(2)

7 ROSS, COREY JR LIMESTONE 1:57.06q 4(2)

8 PEREZ, CHRISTOPHER FR MT. OLIVE 1:57.68Q 1(1)

9 STEWART, TREY SO N. GREENVILLE 1:58.57 3(4)

10 CORNU, ALTAN FR MT. OLIVE 1:58.73 1(2)

11 FREEMAN, CURTIS SO PFEIFFER 1:58.91 4(3)

12 HALL, JOSHUA FR LEES-MCRAE 1:59.89 2(3)

13 POWELL, DOMINIC JR N. GREENVILLE 2:00.69 1(3)

14 LESTER, PATRICK JR B'MONT ABBEY 2:02.27 1(4)

15 KEDITUKEI, SEBASTIAN FR LIMESTONE 2:02.38 3(5)

16 AITKEN, TEVIN JR BARTON 2:04.30 2(4)

17 LAUGHLIN, CHRIS SR PFEIFFER 2:05.50 4(4)
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
5:05 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
18 LEMON, MARQUEZ FR BARTON 2:06.71 2(5)

19 KOVALCHICK, DANIEL FR KING 2:07.86 2(6)

20 BUHRMEISTER, CONNOR SO B'MONT ABBEY 2:08.30 3(6)

21 CORPREW, KAMERON FR SO. WESLEYAN 2:08.90 1(5)

22 REMBERT, ROYCE SR LIMESTONE 2:12.99 3(7)

23 BOYD, BRANDON JR PFEIFFER 2:15.31 4(5)

24 CAMELI, BRENNAN JR SO. WESLEYAN 2:18.87 1(6)

25 IRONS, JOSHUA FR B'MONT ABBEY 2:23.03 4(6)

GREEN , JJ SO SO. WESLEYAN FS 2

SIMS, MASON SO SO. WESLEYAN DNS 1

MUHUHU, MIKE FR LIMESTONE DNS 4

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4

1 PEREZ, CHRISTOPHER FR MT. OLIVE 1:57.68Q

2 CORNU, ALTAN FR MT. OLIVE 1:58.73

3 POWELL, DOMINIC JR N. GREENVILLE 2:00.69

4 LESTER, PATRICK JR B'MONT ABBEY 2:02.27

5 CORPREW, KAMERON FR SO. WESLEYAN 2:08.90

6 CAMELI, BRENNAN JR SO. WESLEYAN 2:18.87

SIMS, MASON SO SO. WESLEYAN DNS

Heat 2 of 4

1 LAGAT, JOEL JR BARTON 1:56.74Q

2 FISHER, RICHARD FR MT. OLIVE 1:56.80q

3 HALL, JOSHUA FR LEES-MCRAE 1:59.89

4 AITKEN, TEVIN JR BARTON 2:04.30

5 LEMON, MARQUEZ FR BARTON 2:06.71

6 KOVALCHICK, DANIEL FR KING 2:07.86

GREEN , JJ SO SO. WESLEYAN FS

Heat 3 of 4

1 URYS, JACOB SR MT. OLIVE 1:56.03Q

2 DOMENECH-FERRER, POL SR MT. OLIVE 1:56.45q

3 DURAND, ALEXANDRE FR MT. OLIVE 1:56.69q

4 STEWART, TREY SO N. GREENVILLE 1:58.57

5 KEDITUKEI, SEBASTIAN FR LIMESTONE 2:02.38

6 BUHRMEISTER, CONNOR SO B'MONT ABBEY 2:08.30

7 REMBERT, ROYCE SR LIMESTONE 2:12.99

Heat 4 of 4

1 MCNEELY, CODY SR LEES-MCRAE 1:55.72Q

2 ROSS, COREY JR LIMESTONE 1:57.06q

3 FREEMAN, CURTIS SO PFEIFFER 1:58.91

4 LAUGHLIN, CHRIS SR PFEIFFER 2:05.50
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#7 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 BOYD, BRANDON JR PFEIFFER 2:15.31

6 IRONS, JOSHUA FR B'MONT ABBEY 2:23.03

MUHUHU, MIKE FR LIMESTONE DNS

#9 Men's 1500 Meters
W World 3:26.00 Hicham El Guerrouj MAR 7/14/1998 Rome, ITA

A American 3:29.30 Bernard Lagat Nike 8/28/2005 Rieti, ITA

C College Outdoor 3:35.30 Sydney Maree Villanova 6/6/1981 Baton Rouge, LA

3:30 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 DEANER, BRADY SO MT. OLIVE 4:24.59Q4:24.586 1(1)

2 DURAND, ALEXANDRE FR MT. OLIVE 4:24.59Q4:24.590 1(2)

3 CORNU, ALTAN FR MT. OLIVE 4:24.63Q 1(3)

4 AITKEN, TEVIN JR BARTON 4:25.44Q 1(4)

5 EDWARDS, TYLER SO KING 4:25.82q 1(5)

6 WILHOIT, JOSH SR PFEIFFER 4:27.35q 1(6)

7 GWINN, ROBERT SR SO. WESLEYAN 4:28.02Q 2(1)

8 DOMENECH-FERRER, POL SR MT. OLIVE 4:29.64Q 2(2)

9 PEREZ, CHRISTOPHER FR MT. OLIVE 4:29.68Q4:29.673 2(3)

10 LAGAT, JOEL JR BARTON 4:29.68Q4:29.679 2(4)

11 BIJEAU, BLAIR FR LIMESTONE 4:30.42q 2(5)

12 GORDON, KIERNAN FR SO. WESLEYAN 4:34.93q 2(6)

13 DARAZI, MICHAEL SR LIMESTONE 4:36.85 1(7)

14 SOIGNET, DARVY SO B'MONT ABBEY 4:46.34 1(8)

15 BROWN, ALEX JR PFEIFFER 4:46.42 2(7)

16 HEAVENER, BILLY SO B'MONT ABBEY 4:47.29 2(8)

17 HAGGERTY, JUSTIN SO B'MONT ABBEY 4:47.34 2(9)

18 MASSEY, ELIJAH FR PFEIFFER 4:59.53 1(9)

19 FORGET, DOMINIC SO B'MONT ABBEY 5:01.16 2(10)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 DEANER, BRADY SO MT. OLIVE 4:24.59Q4:24.586

2 DURAND, ALEXANDRE FR MT. OLIVE 4:24.59Q4:24.590

3 CORNU, ALTAN FR MT. OLIVE 4:24.63Q

4 AITKEN, TEVIN JR BARTON 4:25.44Q

5 EDWARDS, TYLER SO KING 4:25.82q

6 WILHOIT, JOSH SR PFEIFFER 4:27.35q

7 DARAZI, MICHAEL SR LIMESTONE 4:36.85

8 SOIGNET, DARVY SO B'MONT ABBEY 4:46.34

9 MASSEY, ELIJAH FR PFEIFFER 4:59.53

Heat 2 of 2

1 GWINN, ROBERT SR SO. WESLEYAN 4:28.02Q

CONFERENCE CAROLINAS TRACK & FIELD
CHAMPIONSHIP
Central, SC
Southern Wesleyan Track Facility

Host: Southern Wesleyan University
4/28/2017 - 4/29/2017

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Greg Thiel
Timing:
www.cfpitiming.com

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 4/28/2017 7:47 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 6



#9 Men's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 DOMENECH-FERRER, POL SR MT. OLIVE 4:29.64Q

3 PEREZ, CHRISTOPHER FR MT. OLIVE 4:29.68Q4:29.673

4 LAGAT, JOEL JR BARTON 4:29.68Q4:29.679

5 BIJEAU, BLAIR FR LIMESTONE 4:30.42q

6 GORDON, KIERNAN FR SO. WESLEYAN 4:34.93q

7 BROWN, ALEX JR PFEIFFER 4:46.42

8 HEAVENER, BILLY SO B'MONT ABBEY 4:47.29

9 HAGGERTY, JUSTIN SO B'MONT ABBEY 4:47.34

10 FORGET, DOMINIC SO B'MONT ABBEY 5:01.16

#13 Men's 10000 Meters
W World 26:17.53 Kenenisa Bekele ETH 8/26/2005 Brussels, BEL

A American 26:44.36 Galen Rupp Nike 5/30/2014 Eugene, Or

C College Outdoor 27:08.49 Sam Chelanga Liberty 5/1/2010 Stanford, CA

6:05 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts
1 CRAIG, ADAM JR MT. OLIVE 33:05.73 10

2 FRANCKEN, DANIEL FR MT. OLIVE 33:36.75 8

3 COOK, TANNER SR KING 33:44.79 6

4 HALL, JOSH SO MT. OLIVE 33:54.84 5

5 SMITH, TAI FR MT. OLIVE 34:15.35 4

6 DOMENECH-FERRER, POL SR MT. OLIVE 34:43.26 3

7 GREENE, MORGAN JR KING 34:59.90 2

8 RECKEMEIER, NILS SO LIMESTONE 35:29.89 1

9 BALLOWE, JAMES RUSSELL JR KING 35:31.99

10 GRAVES, LANE SO LEES-MCRAE 35:34.20

11 RAMOS, CHARLES JR KING 36:17.88

#16 Men's 110m Hurdles
W World 12.80 Aries Merritt CUB 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

A American 12.80 Aries Merritt Reebok 9/7/2012 Brussels, BEL

C College Outdoor 13.00 Renaldo Nehemiah Maryland 5/6/1979 Westwood, CA

4:00 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 SCOTT, MARSHAWN SR LIMESTONE 14.06Q  (–0.6) 2(1)

2 FAREED, NAIM JR LIMESTONE 14.78Q  (–0.4) 1(1)

3 HOLMES, LEONARD FR SO. WESLEYAN 15.33q  (–0.4) 1(2)

4 MCPHEE, ADRIEL FR KING 15.40q  (–0.4) 1(3)

5 RUSSELL JR., LAWRENCE SO BARTON 15.51q  (–0.6) 2(2)

6 THOMAS, CHRIS JR KING 16.03q  (–0.6) 2(3)

7 MAZO, ADRIAN FR MT. OLIVE 16.04q  (–0.4) 1(4)

8 COOPER, DEMOND FR MT. OLIVE 16.28q  (–0.6) 2(4)

9 LORENZ, GRAYSON SR SO. WESLEYAN 16.95  (–0.6) 2(5)

10 CERDEIRAS, TOMAS JR B'MONT ABBEY 17.30  (–0.4) 1(5)
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#16 Men's 110m Hurdles (cont'd)
4:00 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)

HUYCK, HAANES FR LEES-MCRAE DNF 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–0.4)

1 FAREED, NAIM JR LIMESTONE 14.78Q

2 HOLMES, LEONARD FR SO. WESLEYAN 15.33q

3 MCPHEE, ADRIEL FR KING 15.40q

4 MAZO, ADRIAN FR MT. OLIVE 16.04q

5 CERDEIRAS, TOMAS JR B'MONT ABBEY 17.30

HUYCK, HAANES FR LEES-MCRAE DNF

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–0.6)

1 SCOTT, MARSHAWN SR LIMESTONE 14.06Q

2 RUSSELL JR., LAWRENCE SO BARTON 15.51q

3 THOMAS, CHRIS JR KING 16.03q

4 COOPER, DEMOND FR MT. OLIVE 16.28q

5 LORENZ, GRAYSON SR SO. WESLEYAN 16.95

#17 Men's 400m Hurdles
W World 46.78 Kevin Young USA 8/6/1992 Barcelona, ESP

A American 46.78 Kevin Young Foot Locker AC 8/6/1992 Barcelona, ESP

C College Outdoor 47.56 Kerron Clement Florida 6/11/2005 Sacramento, CA

5:30 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 FAREED, NAIM JR LIMESTONE 54.27Q 2(1)

2 SIMMONS, JOSHUA SO LIMESTONE 54.41Q 1(1)

3 MCMILLAN, JHANTE SR SO. WESLEYAN 54.67q 1(2)

4 MATESANZ, GUILLERMO SO MT. OLIVE 54.98q 2(2)

5 COOPER, DEMOND FR MT. OLIVE 56.59q 2(3)

6 KOCEJA, MICHAEL JR B'MONT ABBEY 57.00q 1(3)

7 CERDEIRAS, TOMAS JR B'MONT ABBEY 57.26q 2(4)

8 BIANCO, NATHANIEL FR N. GREENVILLE 58.39q 1(4)

9 THOMAS, CHRIS JR KING 59.32 2(5)

10 SHANNON, CEDRIC FR MT. OLIVE 59.38 1(5)

11 MAZO, ADRIAN FR MT. OLIVE 59.94 2(6)

SCOTT, MARSHAWN SR LIMESTONE FS 1

WILSON, BENJAMIN JR LEES-MCRAE DNS 1

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 SIMMONS, JOSHUA SO LIMESTONE 54.41Q
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#17 Men's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
2 MCMILLAN, JHANTE SR SO. WESLEYAN 54.67q

3 KOCEJA, MICHAEL JR B'MONT ABBEY 57.00q

4 BIANCO, NATHANIEL FR N. GREENVILLE 58.39q

5 SHANNON, CEDRIC FR MT. OLIVE 59.38

SCOTT, MARSHAWN SR LIMESTONE FS

WILSON, BENJAMIN JR LEES-MCRAE DNS

Heat 2 of 2

1 FAREED, NAIM JR LIMESTONE 54.27Q

2 MATESANZ, GUILLERMO SO MT. OLIVE 54.98q

3 COOPER, DEMOND FR MT. OLIVE 56.59q

4 CERDEIRAS, TOMAS JR B'MONT ABBEY 57.26q

5 THOMAS, CHRIS JR KING 59.32

6 MAZO, ADRIAN FR MT. OLIVE 59.94

#25 Men's High Jump
Progression- 1.70, 1.75, 1.80, 1.85, 1.90, 1.95, 2.00, 2.03, 2.06, 2.09

W World 2.45m Javier Sotomayor CUB 7/27/1993 Salamanca, ESP

A American 2.40m Charles Austin unattached 8/7/1991 Zurich, SUI

C College Outdoor 2.38m Hollis Conway S. W. Louisiana 6/3/1989 Provo, UT

5:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.68 1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.01 2.07 2.10 Pts
1 RUSSELL JR., LAWRENCE SO BARTON 2.07m 6' 91 /2 P P P P O O P O XXO XXP 10

2 DAVIDSON, MELVIN FR LIMESTONE 1.98m 6' 6" P P P P O XO XXO XXX 8

3 ISLER, KENDALL SR LEES-MCRA 1.88m 6' 2" P P P O O XXX 6

4 WILSON, MALIK JR LIMESTONE 1.88m 6' 2" P P P XO O XXX 5

5 CAUDILL, XAVIER SO KING 1.88m 6' 2" P P O O XO XXX 4

6 BEAL, DEANDRE FR LIMESTONE 1.83m 6' 0" P P P XO XXX 3

7 CARR, TREVOR FR MT. OLIVE 1.83m 6' 0" O O XXO XXO XXX 2

8 BOGERT, JOHNNY FR SO. WESLEY 1.78m 5' 10" O O XO XXX 1

9 EDWARDS, ANTHONY SR MT. OLIVE 1.78m 5' 10" P XO XXO XXX

10 LORENZ, GRAYSON SR SO. WESLEY 1.68m 5' 6" O XXX

COPE, HUNTER FR KING NH P XXX

#29 Men's Long Jump
All receive 3 attempts, top 9 + ties advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World 8.95m Mike Powell USA 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

A American 8.95m Mike Powell Foot Locker AC 8/30/1991 Tokyo, JPN

C College Outdoor 8.74m Erick Walder Arkansas 4/2/1994 El Paso, TX

1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 RUSSELL JR., LAWRENCE SO BARTON 7.56m 24' 93 /4  (+0.0) 7.25 (+2.1) 7.31 (+0.0) FOUL 7.56 (+0.0) PASS PASS 2(1) 10

2 ELERBY, LADANTE JR LIMESTONE 7.17m 23' 61 /4  (+0.0) 7.00 (+2.4) 6.76 (+0.0) 7.01 (+0.9) FOUL FOUL 7.17 (+0.0) 2(2) 8

3 WILSON, MALIK JR LIMESTONE 7.01m 23' 0"  (+0.0) 6.47 (+1.6) 6.99 (+0.0) 7.01 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6

4 MATESANZ, GUILLERMO SO MT. OLIVE 6.94m 22' 91 /4  (+2.4) 6.94 (+2.4) 6.81 (+0.9) 6.89 (+1.1) 6.65 (+1.0) 6.80 (+0.0) 6.90 (+0.0) 2(4) 5

5 EDWARDS, ANTHONY SR MT. OLIVE 6.92m 22' 81 /2  (+1.5) FOUL 6.76 (+0.0) 6.92 (+1.5) 6.64 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 2(5) 4
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#29 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
6 FELTON, RISHAD SO LEES-MCRA 6.56m 21' 61 /4  (+1.4) 6.48 (+0.7) 6.56 (+1.4) 6.41 (+0.8) 6.53 (+2.3) 6.44 (+0.0) 6.45 (+0.7) 1(1) 3

7 FAISON, JAMIROQUIA FR MT. OLIVE 6.54m 21' 51 /2  (+0.7) FOUL 6.54 (+0.7) 6.48 (+1.0) 6.34 (+0.9) 6.19 (+0.0) FOUL 2(6) 2

8 DIFRANCESCO, MATTHEW SO B'MONT ABB 6.46m 21' 21 /2  (+0.0) 5.84 (+0.0) 6.37 (+0.0) 6.22 (+1.0) 6.21 (+0.5) 6.33 (+0.0) 6.46 (+0.0) 1(2) 1

9 HERON, PETER SO B'MONT ABB 6.28m 20' 71 /4  (+1.0) 5.95 (+0.8) 6.28 (+1.0) 6.08 (+0.0) 5.96 (+1.3) 6.17 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0) 1(3)

10 DARDEN, MATTHEW JR LEES-MCRA 5.81m 19' 03 /4  (+0.8) 5.81 (+0.8) 5.72 (+0.4) FOUL 1(4)

11 CARR, TREVOR FR MT. OLIVE 5.75m 18' 101 /2  (+0.0) 5.50 (+2.5) 5.75 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.6) 2(7)

12 HUNT, CORTNEY SO SO. WESLEY 5.75m 18' 101 /2  (+0.0) FOUL 5.75 (+0.0) 5.65 (+1.3) 1(5)

13 SMITH, BENNETT FR N. GREENVI 5.69m 18' 8"  (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) 5.65 (+1.0) FOUL 1(6)

14 BRYANT, ANDREW FR B'MONT ABB 5.49m 18' 01 /4  (+2.4) 5.10 (+2.2) FOUL 5.49 (+2.4) 1(7)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 FELTON, RISHAD SO LEES-MCRA 6.56m 21' 61 /4  (+1.4) 6.48 (+0.7) 6.56 (+1.4) 6.41 (+0.8) 6.53 (+2.3) 6.44 (+0.0) 6.45 (+0.7)

2 DIFRANCESCO, MATTHEW SO B'MONT ABB 6.46m 21' 21 /2  (+0.0) 5.84 (+0.0) 6.37 (+0.0) 6.22 (+1.0) 6.21 (+0.5) 6.33 (+0.0) 6.46 (+0.0)

3 HERON, PETER SO B'MONT ABB 6.28m 20' 71 /4  (+1.0) 5.95 (+0.8) 6.28 (+1.0) 6.08 (+0.0) 5.96 (+1.3) 6.17 (+0.0) 5.72 (+0.0)

4 DARDEN, MATTHEW JR LEES-MCRA 5.81m 19' 03 /4  (+0.8) 5.81 (+0.8) 5.72 (+0.4) FOUL

5 HUNT, CORTNEY SO SO. WESLEY 5.75m 18' 101 /2  (+0.0) FOUL 5.75 (+0.0) 5.65 (+1.3)

6 SMITH, BENNETT FR N. GREENVI 5.69m 18' 8"  (+0.0) 5.69 (+0.0) 5.65 (+1.0) FOUL

7 BRYANT, ANDREW FR B'MONT ABB 5.49m 18' 01 /4  (+2.4) 5.10 (+2.2) FOUL 5.49 (+2.4)

Flight 2 of 2

1 RUSSELL JR., LAWRENCE SO BARTON 7.56m 24' 93 /4  (+0.0) 7.25 (+2.1) 7.31 (+0.0) FOUL 7.56 (+0.0) PASS PASS

2 ELERBY, LADANTE JR LIMESTONE 7.17m 23' 61 /4  (+0.0) 7.00 (+2.4) 6.76 (+0.0) 7.01 (+0.9) FOUL FOUL 7.17 (+0.0)

3 WILSON, MALIK JR LIMESTONE 7.01m 23' 0"  (+0.0) 6.47 (+1.6) 6.99 (+0.0) 7.01 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL FOUL

4 MATESANZ, GUILLERMO SO MT. OLIVE 6.94m 22' 91 /4  (+2.4) 6.94 (+2.4) 6.81 (+0.9) 6.89 (+1.1) 6.65 (+1.0) 6.80 (+0.0) 6.90 (+0.0)

5 EDWARDS, ANTHONY SR MT. OLIVE 6.92m 22' 81 /2  (+1.5) FOUL 6.76 (+0.0) 6.92 (+1.5) 6.64 (+0.0) FOUL FOUL

6 FAISON, JAMIROQUIA FR MT. OLIVE 6.54m 21' 51 /2  (+0.7) FOUL 6.54 (+0.7) 6.48 (+1.0) 6.34 (+0.9) 6.19 (+0.0) FOUL

7 CARR, TREVOR FR MT. OLIVE 5.75m 18' 101 /2  (+0.0) 5.50 (+2.5) 5.75 (+0.0) 5.73 (+0.6)

#37 Men's Hammer
All receive 3 attempts, top 9 + ties advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World 86.74m Yuriy Sedykh USSR 8/30/1986 Stuttgart, GER

A American 82.52m Lance Deal NYAC 9/7/1996 Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 81.94m Balazs Kiss So. California 5/19/1995 Tucson, AZ

3:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 CHAVERS, MATTHEW JR PFEIFFER 50.89m 166' 113 /4 49.01 49.70 47.38 48.06 50.53 50.89 2(1) 10

2 GREYNO, NICK SR MT. OLIVE 50.68m 166' 31 /2 50.68 FOUL FOUL 49.25 FOUL 50.64 2(2) 8

3 CLEMONS, MICAH FR BARTON 50.47m 165' 71 /4 46.15 48.12 41.69 FOUL 49.43 50.47 2(3) 6

4 SWARTZ, KYLE JR MT. OLIVE 49.82m 163' 53 /4 49.82 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 2(4) 5

5 JABLONSKI, JOHN JR KING 46.75m 153' 43 /4 FOUL 45.30 46.75 FOUL FOUL 43.37 2(5) 4

6 FRIDAY, ANTHONY SO LIMESTONE 44.78m 146' 111 /4 FOUL 43.01 39.87 42.21 FOUL 44.78 2(6) 3

7 PARKER, DEVIN SO LIMESTONE 41.60m 136' 6" 41.60 38.82 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL 1(1) 2

8 NOWINSKI, CRAIG FR SO. WESLEY 39.51m 129' 73 /4 39.51 39.48 FOUL 38.57 FOUL FOUL 1(2) 1

9 MILLER, BRAIDON FR KING 38.26m 125' 61 /2 38.26 36.48 37.36 FOUL FOUL 37.29 1(3)

10 WICKS, JAKE FR SO. WESLEY 37.95m 124' 61 /4 36.25 37.48 37.95 2(7)
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#37 Men's Hammer (cont'd)
3:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
11 SMITH, AVERY FR BARTON 37.95m 124' 61 /4 37.95 34.56 FOUL 1(4)

12 DAWKINS, RAHEME FR BARTON 36.70m 120' 51 /4 36.70 FOUL FOUL 2(8)

13 GODWIN, JOSHUA SR LEES-MCRA 36.26m 118' 113 /4 36.26 FOUL 34.84 1(5)

14 HUGHES, DARYN FR KING 35.81m 117' 6" FOUL 35.81 35.01 2(9)

15 ROBINSON, KEAUNTAI FR SO. WESLEY 35.13m 115' 31 /4 FOUL 35.13 FOUL 2(10)

16 DEPUE, BRAD SR PFEIFFER 35.07m 115' 1" 34.14 35.07 34.43 1(6)

17 GILL, KLAYTON FR PFEIFFER 34.32m 112' 71 /2 34.32 33.82 FOUL 1(7)

18 SPARKS, SAMUEL SO SO. WESLEY 30.87m 101' 31 /2 30.87 30.27 30.53 1(8)

19 HINSON, HUNTER SR BARTON 25.47m 83' 7" 25.39 25.47 25.27 1(9)

WATTLEY, JAHDIYAH SO LIMESTONE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PARKER, DEVIN SO LIMESTONE 41.60m 136' 6" 41.60 38.82 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

2 NOWINSKI, CRAIG FR SO. WESLEY 39.51m 129' 73 /4 39.51 39.48 FOUL 38.57 FOUL FOUL

3 MILLER, BRAIDON FR KING 38.26m 125' 61 /2 38.26 36.48 37.36 FOUL FOUL 37.29

4 SMITH, AVERY FR BARTON 37.95m 124' 61 /4 37.95 34.56 FOUL

5 GODWIN, JOSHUA SR LEES-MCRA 36.26m 118' 113 /4 36.26 FOUL 34.84

6 DEPUE, BRAD SR PFEIFFER 35.07m 115' 1" 34.14 35.07 34.43

7 GILL, KLAYTON FR PFEIFFER 34.32m 112' 71 /2 34.32 33.82 FOUL

8 SPARKS, SAMUEL SO SO. WESLEY 30.87m 101' 31 /2 30.87 30.27 30.53

9 HINSON, HUNTER SR BARTON 25.47m 83' 7" 25.39 25.47 25.27

WATTLEY, JAHDIYAH SO LIMESTONE NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 CHAVERS, MATTHEW JR PFEIFFER 50.89m 166' 113 /4 49.01 49.70 47.38 48.06 50.53 50.89

2 GREYNO, NICK SR MT. OLIVE 50.68m 166' 31 /2 50.68 FOUL FOUL 49.25 FOUL 50.64

3 CLEMONS, MICAH FR BARTON 50.47m 165' 71 /4 46.15 48.12 41.69 FOUL 49.43 50.47

4 SWARTZ, KYLE JR MT. OLIVE 49.82m 163' 53 /4 49.82 FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL FOUL

5 JABLONSKI, JOHN JR KING 46.75m 153' 43 /4 FOUL 45.30 46.75 FOUL FOUL 43.37

6 FRIDAY, ANTHONY SO LIMESTONE 44.78m 146' 111 /4 FOUL 43.01 39.87 42.21 FOUL 44.78

7 WICKS, JAKE FR SO. WESLEY 37.95m 124' 61 /4 36.25 37.48 37.95

8 DAWKINS, RAHEME FR BARTON 36.70m 120' 51 /4 36.70 FOUL FOUL

9 HUGHES, DARYN FR KING 35.81m 117' 6" FOUL 35.81 35.01

10 ROBINSON, KEAUNTAI FR SO. WESLEY 35.13m 115' 31 /4 FOUL 35.13 FOUL

#39 Men's Javelin
All receive 3 attempts, top 9 + ties advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World 98.48m Jan Zelezny CZE 5/25/1996 Jena, GER

A American 91.29m Breaux Greer adidas 6/21/2007 Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 89.10m Patrik Boden Texas 3/24/1990 Austin, TX

1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 BRYANT, ROBBIE SR SO. WESLEY 60.65m 199' 0" 51.59 50.59 51.82 54.00 54.70 60.65 2(1) 10

2 OKOT, VINCENT SR KING 56.71m 186' 1" 56.71 49.44 52.68 51.88 FOUL FOUL 2(2) 8

3 GREYNO, NICK SR MT. OLIVE 54.05m 177' 41 /4 54.05 FOUL FOUL 48.65 FOUL FOUL 2(3) 6
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#39 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
4 WATTLEY, JAHDIYAH SO LIMESTONE 52.85m 173' 5" 47.06 51.24 FOUL 50.91 52.85 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 LORENZ, GRAYSON SR SO. WESLEY 52.05m 170' 91 /2 52.05 46.96 47.76 49.11 44.73 47.34 2(5) 4

6 KEDITUKEI, SEBASTIAN FR LIMESTONE 48.43m 158' 11" 48.15 47.68 FOUL 47.79 FOUL 48.43 2(6) 3

7 DAWKINS, RAHEME FR BARTON 47.31m 155' 23 /4 39.82 45.19 47.31 38.94 44.10 42.58 2(7) 2

8 PATE, CHRIS SO LIMESTONE 46.51m 152' 71 /4 41.38 46.51 36.14 44.61 42.50 40.40 1(1) 1

9 MITCHELL, SEAN JR MT. OLIVE 46.48m 152' 61 /4 46.48 FOUL FOUL FOUL 43.51 45.38 1(2)

10 ROGERS, JUSTIN SO LIMESTONE 46.15m 151' 51 /4 36.21 37.65 46.15 2(8)

11 FARMEN, ELIJAH SO KING 46.12m 151' 4" 44.20 FOUL 46.12 2(9)

12 CERDEIRAS, TOMAS JR B'MONT ABB 45.44m 149' 11 /4 44.78 45.44 45.27 2(10)

13 GODWIN, JOSHUA SR LEES-MCRA 44.68m 146' 71 /4 43.51 44.68 42.18 2(11)

14 HINSON, HUNTER SR BARTON 42.20m 138' 53 /4 42.20 39.85 39.77 1(3)

15 VEITH, BEN FR MT. OLIVE 41.87m 137' 43 /4 41.87 40.32 40.38 1(4)

16 WILSON, BENJAMIN JR LEES-MCRA 38.27m 125' 7" 38.27 FOUL 36.88 2(12)

17 WATSON, MACKENNON SO PFEIFFER 35.94m 117' 111 /4 33.53 35.94 30.51 1(5)

18 CORBETT, RUSSELL FR BARTON 35.39m 116' 11 /2 35.39 FOUL FOUL 1(6)

19 GILL, KLAYTON FR PFEIFFER 34.77m 114' 11 /4 FOUL 25.65 34.77 1(7)

20 DEPUE, BRAD SR PFEIFFER 32.96m 108' 2" FOUL 30.35 32.96 1(8)

21 CAUDILL, XAVIER SO KING 31.34m 102' 101 /4 27.14 29.09 31.34 1(9)

22 SMITH, AVERY FR BARTON 27.31m 89' 71 /2 27.31 FOUL FOUL 1(10)

HILBURN, COFIELD JR B'MONT ABB DNS 1

ZETINA, JUAN SO BARTON DNS 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 PATE, CHRIS SO LIMESTONE 46.51m 152' 71 /4 41.38 46.51 36.14 44.61 42.50 40.40

2 MITCHELL, SEAN JR MT. OLIVE 46.48m 152' 61 /4 46.48 FOUL FOUL FOUL 43.51 45.38

3 HINSON, HUNTER SR BARTON 42.20m 138' 53 /4 42.20 39.85 39.77

4 VEITH, BEN FR MT. OLIVE 41.87m 137' 43 /4 41.87 40.32 40.38

5 WATSON, MACKENNON SO PFEIFFER 35.94m 117' 111 /4 33.53 35.94 30.51

6 CORBETT, RUSSELL FR BARTON 35.39m 116' 11 /2 35.39 FOUL FOUL

7 GILL, KLAYTON FR PFEIFFER 34.77m 114' 11 /4 FOUL 25.65 34.77

8 DEPUE, BRAD SR PFEIFFER 32.96m 108' 2" FOUL 30.35 32.96

9 CAUDILL, XAVIER SO KING 31.34m 102' 101 /4 27.14 29.09 31.34

10 SMITH, AVERY FR BARTON 27.31m 89' 71 /2 27.31 FOUL FOUL

HILBURN, COFIELD JR B'MONT ABB DNS

ZETINA, JUAN SO BARTON DNS

Flight 2 of 2

1 BRYANT, ROBBIE SR SO. WESLEY 60.65m 199' 0" 51.59 50.59 51.82 54.00 54.70 60.65

2 OKOT, VINCENT SR KING 56.71m 186' 1" 56.71 49.44 52.68 51.88 FOUL FOUL

3 GREYNO, NICK SR MT. OLIVE 54.05m 177' 41 /4 54.05 FOUL FOUL 48.65 FOUL FOUL

4 WATTLEY, JAHDIYAH SO LIMESTONE 52.85m 173' 5" 47.06 51.24 FOUL 50.91 52.85 FOUL

5 LORENZ, GRAYSON SR SO. WESLEY 52.05m 170' 91 /2 52.05 46.96 47.76 49.11 44.73 47.34

6 KEDITUKEI, SEBASTIAN FR LIMESTONE 48.43m 158' 11" 48.15 47.68 FOUL 47.79 FOUL 48.43

7 DAWKINS, RAHEME FR BARTON 47.31m 155' 23 /4 39.82 45.19 47.31 38.94 44.10 42.58
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#39 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

8 ROGERS, JUSTIN SO LIMESTONE 46.15m 151' 51 /4 36.21 37.65 46.15

9 FARMEN, ELIJAH SO KING 46.12m 151' 4" 44.20 FOUL 46.12

10 CERDEIRAS, TOMAS JR B'MONT ABB 45.44m 149' 11 /4 44.78 45.44 45.27

11 GODWIN, JOSHUA SR LEES-MCRA 44.68m 146' 71 /4 43.51 44.68 42.18

12 WILSON, BENJAMIN JR LEES-MCRA 38.27m 125' 7" 38.27 FOUL 36.88

#2 Women's 100 Meters
W World 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 8/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

A American 10.49 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 7/16/1988 Indianapolis, IN

C College Outdoor 10.78 Dawn Sowell L.S.U. 6/2/1989 Provo, UT

4:55 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HANEY, MORGAN JR SO. WESLEYAN 12.11Q  (+1.0) 3(1)

2 KING, LYRIC FR SO. WESLEYAN 12.17Q  (+0.3) 2(1)

3 MCNEIL, ALEXIS SR MT. OLIVE 12.19Q  (+0.6) 1(1)

4 SHEPPARD, LANEEJA FR MT. OLIVE 12.25q  (+0.6) 1(2)

5 MCFADDEN, AMARI SO KING 12.34q  (+0.3) 2(2)

6 ACHENBACH, KAYLA FR SO. WESLEYAN 12.35q  (+1.0) 3(2)

7 JOHNSON, JENNIFER FR LEES-MCRAE 12.47q  (+0.6) 1(3)

8 ATTAWAY, DEJA SR CONVERSE 12.53q 12.521  (+1.0) 3(3)

9 MCQUNE, MAYA FR B'MONT ABBEY 12.53 12.522  (+0.6) 1(4)

10 JULIAN, SKYLAR SO SO. WESLEYAN 12.56  (+0.6) 1(5)

11 KING, AYANNA JR MT. OLIVE 12.59  (+0.3) 2(3)

12 RICHARDS, CIERA FR CONVERSE 12.61  (+1.0) 3(4)

13 JONES, EBONY FR KING 12.74  (+0.3) 2(4)

14 PRINCE, TUNISIA JR MT. OLIVE 13.28  (+0.3) 2(5)

15 COWELL, TYNESHIA FR BARTON 13.62  (+1.0) 3(5)

16 SCISM, SARAH JR N. GREENVILLE 13.72  (+0.6) 1(6)

17 DIXON, ABIGAIL FR B'MONT ABBEY 13.97  (+0.3) 2(6)

BOLDEN, LY'RIC FR LIMESTONE DNF 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:  (+0.6)

1 MCNEIL, ALEXIS SR MT. OLIVE 12.19Q

2 SHEPPARD, LANEEJA FR MT. OLIVE 12.25q

3 JOHNSON, JENNIFER FR LEES-MCRAE 12.47q

4 MCQUNE, MAYA FR B'MONT ABBEY 12.53 12.522

5 JULIAN, SKYLAR SO SO. WESLEYAN 12.56

6 SCISM, SARAH JR N. GREENVILLE 13.72

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:  (+0.3)

1 KING, LYRIC FR SO. WESLEYAN 12.17Q

2 MCFADDEN, AMARI SO KING 12.34q

3 KING, AYANNA JR MT. OLIVE 12.59

4 JONES, EBONY FR KING 12.74
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#2 Women's 100 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
5 PRINCE, TUNISIA JR MT. OLIVE 13.28

6 DIXON, ABIGAIL FR B'MONT ABBEY 13.97

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:  (+1.0)

1 HANEY, MORGAN JR SO. WESLEYAN 12.11Q

2 ACHENBACH, KAYLA FR SO. WESLEYAN 12.35q

3 ATTAWAY, DEJA SR CONVERSE 12.53q 12.521

4 RICHARDS, CIERA FR CONVERSE 12.61

5 COWELL, TYNESHIA FR BARTON 13.62

BOLDEN, LY'RIC FR LIMESTONE DNF

#4 Women's 200 Meters
W World 21.34 Florence Griffith-Joyner USA 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

A American 21.34 Florence Griffith Joyner World Class AC 9/29/1988 Seoul, KOR

C College Outdoor 22.04 Dawn Sowell L.S.U. 6/2/1989 Provo, UT

6:00 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BARTON, AMY JR SO. WESLEYAN 24.77Q  (–2.0) 4(1)

2 HANEY, MORGAN JR SO. WESLEYAN 24.92Q  (–1.1) 2(1)

3 MCNEIL, ALEXIS SR MT. OLIVE 25.27Q  (–2.4) 3(1)

4 ACHENBACH, KAYLA FR SO. WESLEYAN 25.57q  (–2.0) 4(2)

5 LEWIS, JAMI FR SO. WESLEYAN 25.70q  (–2.4) 3(2)

6 MCFADDEN, AMARI SO KING 25.75q  (–2.4) 3(3)

7 KING, LYRIC FR SO. WESLEYAN 25.99q  (–1.1) 2(2)

8 MITCHELL, ALEXIS FR LIMESTONE 26.02  (–1.1) 2(3)

9 SHEPPARD, LANEEJA FR MT. OLIVE 26.08Q  (–2.2) 1(1)

10 RICHARDS, CIERA FR CONVERSE 26.10  (–2.0) 4(3)

11 HONORABLE, NEYASHA FR KING 26.27  (–1.1) 2(4)

12 ANDREWS, KALIYAH JR LIMESTONE 26.28  (–2.4) 3(4)

13 MCQUNE, MAYA FR B'MONT ABBEY 26.31  (–2.2) 1(2)

14 ATTAWAY, DEJA SR CONVERSE 26.36  (–2.0) 4(4)

15 KING, AYANNA JR MT. OLIVE 26.50  (–2.2) 1(3)

16 JONES, EBONY FR KING 26.66 26.653  (–1.1) 2(5)

17 CHOPTOVY-COLLINS, LAKONKA JR LIMESTONE 26.66 26.658  (–2.4) 3(5)

18 CUNNINGHAM, DERIAN FR CONVERSE 27.06  (–2.2) 1(4)

19 BINGHAM, ERIN SR LEES-MCRAE 27.76  (–2.4) 3(6)

20 COWELL, TYNESHIA FR BARTON 28.66  (–2.2) 1(5)

21 SCISM, SARAH JR N. GREENVILLE 29.35  (–2.2) 1(6)

22 DIXON, ABIGAIL FR B'MONT ABBEY 29.44  (–2.0) 4(5)

23 FLOOK, SARAH FR N. GREENVILLE 30.79  (–2.4) 3(7)

24 HARRISON, AMANDA SO B'MONT ABBEY 32.75  (–1.1) 2(6)

RANDAZZO, LINDA JR B'MONT ABBEY FS 4

PRINCE, TUNISIA JR MT. OLIVE DNS 4

BOLDEN, LY'RIC FR LIMESTONE DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
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#4 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 4 Wind:  (–2.2)

1 SHEPPARD, LANEEJA FR MT. OLIVE 26.08Q

2 MCQUNE, MAYA FR B'MONT ABBEY 26.31

3 KING, AYANNA JR MT. OLIVE 26.50

4 CUNNINGHAM, DERIAN FR CONVERSE 27.06

5 COWELL, TYNESHIA FR BARTON 28.66

6 SCISM, SARAH JR N. GREENVILLE 29.35

Heat 2 of 4 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 HANEY, MORGAN JR SO. WESLEYAN 24.92Q

2 KING, LYRIC FR SO. WESLEYAN 25.99q

3 MITCHELL, ALEXIS FR LIMESTONE 26.02

4 HONORABLE, NEYASHA FR KING 26.27

5 JONES, EBONY FR KING 26.66 26.653

6 HARRISON, AMANDA SO B'MONT ABBEY 32.75

BOLDEN, LY'RIC FR LIMESTONE DNS

Heat 3 of 4 Wind:  (–2.4)

1 MCNEIL, ALEXIS SR MT. OLIVE 25.27Q

2 LEWIS, JAMI FR SO. WESLEYAN 25.70q

3 MCFADDEN, AMARI SO KING 25.75q

4 ANDREWS, KALIYAH JR LIMESTONE 26.28

5 CHOPTOVY-COLLINS, LAKONKA JR LIMESTONE 26.66 26.658

6 BINGHAM, ERIN SR LEES-MCRAE 27.76

7 FLOOK, SARAH FR N. GREENVILLE 30.79

Heat 4 of 4 Wind:  (–2.0)

1 BARTON, AMY JR SO. WESLEYAN 24.77Q

2 ACHENBACH, KAYLA FR SO. WESLEYAN 25.57q

3 RICHARDS, CIERA FR CONVERSE 26.10

4 ATTAWAY, DEJA SR CONVERSE 26.36

5 DIXON, ABIGAIL FR B'MONT ABBEY 29.44

RANDAZZO, LINDA JR B'MONT ABBEY FS

PRINCE, TUNISIA JR MT. OLIVE DNS

#6 Women's 400 Meters
W World 47.60 Marita Koch GDR 10/6/1985 Canberra, AUS

A American 48.70 Sandi Richards Nike 9/17/2006 Athens, GRE

C College Outdoor 49.71 Courtney Okolo Texas 4/23/2016 Baton Rouge, LA

4:35 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 LEWIS, JAMI FR SO. WESLEYAN 57.39Q 1(1)

2 ANDREWS, KALIYAH JR LIMESTONE 57.66Q 3(1)

3 KEITT, MAKAYLA FR N. GREENVILLE 57.67Q 2(1)

4 CHOPTOVY-COLLINS, LAKONKA JR LIMESTONE 58.43q 1(2)

5 FULFORD, MADISON SR LIMESTONE 59.40q 2(2)

6 HONORABLE, NEYASHA FR KING 59.61q 3(2)

7 CASH, SARAH JR SO. WESLEYAN 1:00.07q 2(3)
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#6 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
4:35 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
8 CUNNINGHAM, DERIAN FR CONVERSE 1:00.47q 1(3)

9 HAINES, LILLI SO N. GREENVILLE 1:00.48 1(4)

10 HUNTER, KATRICE SO SO. WESLEYAN 1:00.65 3(3)

11 MITCHELL, ALEXIS FR LIMESTONE 1:01.15 3(4)

12 FIELDS, SHAVON JR SO. WESLEYAN 1:01.41 1(5)

13 WRIGHT, SHELBY SO N. GREENVILLE 1:02.69 1(6)

14 MITCHELL, SHACORIA FR MT. OLIVE 1:03.16 2(4)

15 MCDANIEL, JAYVONA SR BARTON 1:03.36 3(5)

16 ALDRIDGE, MARIAH FR MT. OLIVE 1:05.21 2(5)

SIMMONS, JADA FR CONVERSE DNS 2

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 LEWIS, JAMI FR SO. WESLEYAN 57.39Q

2 CHOPTOVY-COLLINS, LAKONKA JR LIMESTONE 58.43q

3 CUNNINGHAM, DERIAN FR CONVERSE 1:00.47q

4 HAINES, LILLI SO N. GREENVILLE 1:00.48

5 FIELDS, SHAVON JR SO. WESLEYAN 1:01.41

6 WRIGHT, SHELBY SO N. GREENVILLE 1:02.69

Heat 2 of 3

1 KEITT, MAKAYLA FR N. GREENVILLE 57.67Q

2 FULFORD, MADISON SR LIMESTONE 59.40q

3 CASH, SARAH JR SO. WESLEYAN 1:00.07q

4 MITCHELL, SHACORIA FR MT. OLIVE 1:03.16

5 ALDRIDGE, MARIAH FR MT. OLIVE 1:05.21

SIMMONS, JADA FR CONVERSE DNS

Heat 3 of 3

1 ANDREWS, KALIYAH JR LIMESTONE 57.66Q

2 HONORABLE, NEYASHA FR KING 59.61q

3 HUNTER, KATRICE SO SO. WESLEYAN 1:00.65

4 MITCHELL, ALEXIS FR LIMESTONE 1:01.15

5 MCDANIEL, JAYVONA SR BARTON 1:03.36

#8 Women's 800 Meters
W World 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova TCH 7/26/1983 Munich, GER

A American 1:56.40 Jearl Miles Clark Reebok 8/11/1999 Zurich, SUI

C College Outdoor 1:59.10 Raevyn Rogers Oregon 4/15/2017 Torrance, CA

5:15 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 HENRY, BAILEE SR MT. OLIVE 2:21.14Q 3(1)

2 THIERFELDER, LIZ SR B'MONT ABBEY 2:22.25Q 2(1)

3 KEMP, JAYDE JR PFEIFFER 2:23.09Q 2(2)
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
5:15 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
4 KIPTOO, SHARON JR BARTON 2:23.75Q 1(1)

5 MORRIS, LAUREN SR CONVERSE 2:24.35Q 1(2)

6 JONES, JAMICIA SR BARTON 2:24.38Q 3(2)

7 GRANT, ALANA JR SO. WESLEYAN 2:24.73q 2(3)

8 SPENCER, KYLIE JR PFEIFFER 2:25.09q 3(3)

9 THOMPSON, SHAMIA SO LIMESTONE 2:25.67 1(3)

10 STEWARD, ALISHA FR KING 2:25.99 1(4)

11 RIVERA, KAITLIN FR KING 2:27.15 2(4)

12 HOOPER, CASSIDY SO PFEIFFER 2:27.38 3(4)

13 ZENKER, HANNAH FR B'MONT ABBEY 2:28.51 1(5)

14 HUTSON, TIFFANY JR LIMESTONE 2:33.36 2(5)

15 SMITH, SAM SO PFEIFFER 2:33.58 3(5)

16 BRIDGES, JULIA JR MT. OLIVE 2:34.15 2(6)

17 MILLER, MEGAN FR PFEIFFER 2:41.59 3(6)

18 LINKENHOKER, BRETTE FR B'MONT ABBEY 2:43.28 2(7)

19 KESER, JULIANE FR MT. OLIVE 2:44.89 1(6)

20 HOLSHOUSER, BAILEY SR PFEIFFER 2:49.53 3(7)

21 HOLLEY, MADISON JR LIMESTONE 3:01.40 1(7)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 3

1 KIPTOO, SHARON JR BARTON 2:23.75Q

2 MORRIS, LAUREN SR CONVERSE 2:24.35Q

3 THOMPSON, SHAMIA SO LIMESTONE 2:25.67

4 STEWARD, ALISHA FR KING 2:25.99

5 ZENKER, HANNAH FR B'MONT ABBEY 2:28.51

6 KESER, JULIANE FR MT. OLIVE 2:44.89

7 HOLLEY, MADISON JR LIMESTONE 3:01.40

Heat 2 of 3

1 THIERFELDER, LIZ SR B'MONT ABBEY 2:22.25Q

2 KEMP, JAYDE JR PFEIFFER 2:23.09Q

3 GRANT, ALANA JR SO. WESLEYAN 2:24.73q

4 RIVERA, KAITLIN FR KING 2:27.15

5 HUTSON, TIFFANY JR LIMESTONE 2:33.36

6 BRIDGES, JULIA JR MT. OLIVE 2:34.15

7 LINKENHOKER, BRETTE FR B'MONT ABBEY 2:43.28

Heat 3 of 3

1 HENRY, BAILEE SR MT. OLIVE 2:21.14Q

2 JONES, JAMICIA SR BARTON 2:24.38Q

3 SPENCER, KYLIE JR PFEIFFER 2:25.09q

4 HOOPER, CASSIDY SO PFEIFFER 2:27.38

5 SMITH, SAM SO PFEIFFER 2:33.58
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#8 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
6 MILLER, MEGAN FR PFEIFFER 2:41.59

7 HOLSHOUSER, BAILEY SR PFEIFFER 2:49.53

#10 Women's 1500 Meters
W World 3:50.07 Genzebe Dibaba ETH 7/17/2015 Fontvieville, MON

A American 3:56.29 Shannon Rowbury Nike 7/17/2015 Fontvieville, MON

C College Outdoor 3:59.90 Jenny Simpson Colorado Eugene, OR

3:45 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BALAWI, HANAN FR SO. WESLEYAN 5:05.31Q 1(1)

2 SPENCER, KYLIE JR PFEIFFER 5:06.50Q 1(2)

3 HENRY, BAILEE SR MT. OLIVE 5:06.55Q 1(3)

4 HETZEL, ANNIE FR B'MONT ABBEY 5:06.63Q 1(4)

5 ROACH, KALEIGH SO N. GREENVILLE 5:06.81q 1(5)

6 RIVERA, KAITLIN FR KING 5:10.90Q 2(1)

7 KIPTOO, SHARON JR BARTON 5:11.27Q 2(2)

8 LAST-SPEARMAN , MICHELLE JR SO. WESLEYAN 5:11.31Q 2(3)

9 LORIENT, MEREDITH FR MT. OLIVE 5:11.39Q 2(4)

10 BRIDGES, JULIA JR MT. OLIVE 5:12.12q 2(5)

11 OTRANTO, JULIA SO B'MONT ABBEY 5:13.74q 2(6)

12 SHULER, EMILY FR B'MONT ABBEY 5:28.78q 1(6)

13 EDWARDS, MAGGIE JR KING 5:33.51 1(7)

14 KESER, JULIANE FR MT. OLIVE 5:34.89 1(8)

15 BYERS, TRISTA SR PFEIFFER 5:35.92 2(7)

16 MACSAY, JANE JR CONVERSE 5:36.90 1(9)

17 NELSON, JUSTICE SO B'MONT ABBEY 5:48.36 1(10)

18 BARTON, KIRSTIN FR KING 5:50.01 2(8)

19 PIERCE, ABBIGAIL JR KING 5:52.24 2(9)

20 REBUCK, SABRINA SR SO. WESLEYAN 5:55.73 2(10)

21 WILSON, THERESA FR B'MONT ABBEY 5:57.84 2(11)

22 RHODES, ASHLEY SR SO. WESLEYAN 6:00.65 1(11)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 BALAWI, HANAN FR SO. WESLEYAN 5:05.31Q

2 SPENCER, KYLIE JR PFEIFFER 5:06.50Q

3 HENRY, BAILEE SR MT. OLIVE 5:06.55Q

4 HETZEL, ANNIE FR B'MONT ABBEY 5:06.63Q

5 ROACH, KALEIGH SO N. GREENVILLE 5:06.81q

6 SHULER, EMILY FR B'MONT ABBEY 5:28.78q

7 EDWARDS, MAGGIE JR KING 5:33.51

8 KESER, JULIANE FR MT. OLIVE 5:34.89

9 MACSAY, JANE JR CONVERSE 5:36.90
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#10 Women's 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note
10 NELSON, JUSTICE SO B'MONT ABBEY 5:48.36

11 RHODES, ASHLEY SR SO. WESLEYAN 6:00.65

Heat 2 of 2

1 RIVERA, KAITLIN FR KING 5:10.90Q

2 KIPTOO, SHARON JR BARTON 5:11.27Q

3 LAST-SPEARMAN , MICHELLE JR SO. WESLEYAN 5:11.31Q

4 LORIENT, MEREDITH FR MT. OLIVE 5:11.39Q

5 BRIDGES, JULIA JR MT. OLIVE 5:12.12q

6 OTRANTO, JULIA SO B'MONT ABBEY 5:13.74q

7 BYERS, TRISTA SR PFEIFFER 5:35.92

8 BARTON, KIRSTIN FR KING 5:50.01

9 PIERCE, ABBIGAIL JR KING 5:52.24

10 REBUCK, SABRINA SR SO. WESLEYAN 5:55.73

11 WILSON, THERESA FR B'MONT ABBEY 5:57.84

#14 Women's 10000 Meters
W World 29:17.45 Almaz Ayana ETH 8/12/2016 Rio de Janerio,

A American 30:13.17 Molly Huddle Saucony 8/12/2016 Rio de Janerio,

C College Outdoor 31:18.07 Lisa Koll Iowa State 3/26/2010 Palto Alto, CA

6:45 PM (Day 1):
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note Pts

VALENTINE, KELSEY SR MT. OLIVE 42:42.81 10

HANLE, LEAH FR MT. OLIVE 42:50.01 8

LORIENT, MEREDITH FR MT. OLIVE 42:50.58 6

RUTTO, SARAH SO LIMESTONE 43:15.36 5

TANNER, ELISE SO MT. OLIVE 43:58.49 4

CHRISTOPHER, EDEN JR LIMESTONE 44:41.52 3

WARD, AMANDA SR N. GREENVILLE 45:19.36 2

PIERSTORFF, KRYSTA SO LIMESTONE 45:43.28 1

WHISMAN, HOPE FR N. GREENVILLE 46:10.77

COLON, JAMIE JR LEES-MCRAE 47:00.50

BOWMAN, SARAH FR LEES-MCRAE DNF

#15 Women's 100m Hurdles
W World 12.20 Keni Harrison USA 7/22/2016 London, ENG

A American 12.20 Keni Harrison Nike 7/22/2016 London, ENG

C College Outdoor 12.39 Brianna Rollins Clemson 6/8/2013 Eugene, OR

4:10 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BINGHAM, ERIN SR LEES-MCRAE 14.59Q  (–1.1) 1(1)

2 JULIAN, SKYLAR SO SO. WESLEYAN 14.71Q  (–1.5) 2(1)

3 KAFI, MALAK FR MT. OLIVE 14.90q  (–1.1) 1(2)

4 MAGGIO, JESSICA SR SO. WESLEYAN 15.71q  (–1.5) 2(2)

5 MONCRIEF, TAYLOR FR MT. OLIVE 15.91q  (–1.5) 2(3)
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#15 Women's 100m Hurdles (cont'd)
4:10 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
6 LAMB, SAVANNAH FR B'MONT ABBEY 16.54q  (–1.1) 1(3)

7 ESTEP, MAKAYLA JR LEES-MCRAE 16.75q  (–1.5) 2(4)

8 WILLIAMS, KENDRA FR LIMESTONE 16.79q  (–1.1) 1(4)

9 MILLER, ASHLEY FR KING 18.18  (–1.1) 1(5)

10 GORAS, REBECKAH FR LEES-MCRAE 18.25  (–1.5) 2(5)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:  (–1.1)

1 BINGHAM, ERIN SR LEES-MCRAE 14.59Q

2 KAFI, MALAK FR MT. OLIVE 14.90q

3 LAMB, SAVANNAH FR B'MONT ABBEY 16.54q

4 WILLIAMS, KENDRA FR LIMESTONE 16.79q

5 MILLER, ASHLEY FR KING 18.18

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:  (–1.5)

1 JULIAN, SKYLAR SO SO. WESLEYAN 14.71Q

2 MAGGIO, JESSICA SR SO. WESLEYAN 15.71q

3 MONCRIEF, TAYLOR FR MT. OLIVE 15.91q

4 ESTEP, MAKAYLA JR LEES-MCRAE 16.75q

5 GORAS, REBECKAH FR LEES-MCRAE 18.25

#18 Women's 400m Hurdles
W World 52.34 Yuliya Pechenkina RUS 8/8/2003 Tula, RUS

A American 52.47 Lashinda Demus Nike 9/1/2011 Daegu, KOR

C College Outdoor 53.21 Kori Carter Stanford 6/7/2013 Eugene, OR

5:40 PM (Day 1):

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note H(Pl)
1 BEISECKER, EMILY FR N. GREENVILLE 1:05.30Q 2(1)

2 KAFI, MALAK FR MT. OLIVE 1:05.81q 2(2)

3 KAREL, JENNA SR SO. WESLEYAN 1:05.82Q 1(1)

4 MICKLE, MICTASHA SO MT. OLIVE 1:07.17q 1(2)

5 FULFORD, MADISON SR LIMESTONE 1:07.25q 1(3)

6 OTRANTO, JULIA SO B'MONT ABBEY 1:10.21q 2(3)

7 GEARING, KAITLYN JR LEES-MCRAE 1:10.55q 2(4)

8 WILLIAMS, KENDRA FR LIMESTONE 1:11.19q 1(4)

9 YOUNG, CATERA SO CONVERSE 1:13.16 1(5)

10 GORAS, REBECKAH FR LEES-MCRAE 1:16.06 2(5)

11 MILLER, ASHLEY FR KING 1:16.75 1(6)

12 ESTEP, MAKAYLA JR LEES-MCRAE 1:17.32 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
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#18 Women's 400m Hurdles (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time Note

Heat 1 of 2

1 KAREL, JENNA SR SO. WESLEYAN 1:05.82Q

2 MICKLE, MICTASHA SO MT. OLIVE 1:07.17q

3 FULFORD, MADISON SR LIMESTONE 1:07.25q

4 WILLIAMS, KENDRA FR LIMESTONE 1:11.19q

5 YOUNG, CATERA SO CONVERSE 1:13.16

6 MILLER, ASHLEY FR KING 1:16.75

Heat 2 of 2

1 BEISECKER, EMILY FR N. GREENVILLE 1:05.30Q

2 KAFI, MALAK FR MT. OLIVE 1:05.81q

3 OTRANTO, JULIA SO B'MONT ABBEY 1:10.21q

4 GEARING, KAITLYN JR LEES-MCRAE 1:10.55q

5 GORAS, REBECKAH FR LEES-MCRAE 1:16.06

6 ESTEP, MAKAYLA JR LEES-MCRAE 1:17.32

#26 Women's High Jump
Progression- 1.35, 1.40, 1.45, 1.50, 1.55, 1.58, 1.61, 1.64, 1.67

W World 2.09m Stefka Kostadinova BUL 8/30/1987 Rome, ITA

A American 2.05m Chaunte Lowe Nike 6/6/2010 Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 1.99m Brigetta Barrett Arizona 5/11/2013 Los Angeles, CA

3:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark 1.38 1.43 1.48 1.53 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 Pts
1 BOSWELL, MAKAYLA SR LEES-MCRA 1.64m 5' 41 /2 P P O O O XXO XXO XXX 10

2 FYE, KIUNAH JR SO. WESLEY 1.61m 5' 31 /4 P O O O O XO XXX 8

3 AYCOCK, DE'JA FR MT. OLIVE 1.61m 5' 31 /4 P O XO O O XO XXX 6

4 MONCRIEF, TAYLOR FR MT. OLIVE 1.58m 5' 21 /4 P P O O O XPP XX 5

5 FULFORD, MADISON SR LIMESTONE 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P O O O XXX 4

6 HILL, DOMINIQUE FR CONVERSE 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O O XO O XXX 3

7 RIFFLE, SHANIA JR MT. OLIVE 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P O O XO XXX 1.5

7 MCHAM, CYNTHIA FR LIMESTONE 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P O O XO XXX 1.5

9 GEARING, KAITLYN JR LEES-MCRA 1.53m 5' 01 /4 O O O XXO XXX

10 USSERY, BRANTLEY FR LIMESTONE 1.53m 5' 01 /4 P O XO XXO XXX

11 CASSIDY, BREE SR KING 1.43m 4' 81 /4 P XO XXX

KOVARIK, AILEEN JR CONVERSE NH XXX

STONE, SARAH FR SO. WESLEY NH XXP

#30 Women's Long Jump
All receive 3 attempts, top 9 + ties advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World 7.52m Galina Chistyakova USSR 6/11/1988 St. Petersburg,

A American 7.49m Jackie Joyner-Kersee Honda 5/22/1994 New York, NY

C College Outdoor 6.99m Jackie Joyner-Kersee U.C.L.A. 5/4/1985 Westwood, CA

1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 FLOYD, KYLIA FR LIMESTONE 5.54m 18' 21 /4  (+0.0) 5.30 (+1.9) 5.30 (+0.6) 5.34 (+1.8) 5.54 (+0.0) 5.43 (+0.1) FOUL 2(1) 10

2 TILLMAN, KIA JR SO. WESLEY 5.46m 17' 11"  (+1.6) 5.42 (+0.1) 5.25 (+0.0) 5.40 (+1.1) 5.46 (+1.6) 5.24 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.8) 2(2) 8
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#30 Women's Long Jump (cont'd)
1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
3 JOHNSON, JENNIFER FR LEES-MCRA 5.44m 17' 101 /4  (+2.0) 5.02 (+0.2) 5.14 (+1.1) 4.95 (+0.0) 4.86 (+0.0) 5.36 (+0.0) 5.44 (+2.0) 2(3) 6

4 WILDER, SHEKINAH SO N. GREENVI 5.35m 17' 63 /4  (+0.3) 5.25 (+0.0) FOUL 5.17 (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.3) 5.35 (+2.0) 5.35 (+1.6) 2(4) 5

5 MONCRIEF, TAYLOR FR MT. OLIVE 5.25m 17' 23 /4  (+0.0) 5.18 (+1.8) FOUL 5.12 (+0.4) 5.25 (+0.0) FOUL 5.00 (+1.6) 2(5) 4

6 HILL, DOMINIQUE FR CONVERSE 5.19m 17' 01 /2  (+0.6) 4.94 (+1.8) 5.05 (+1.6) 5.16 (+0.0) FOUL 5.19 (+0.6) 5.12 (+1.5) 1(1) 3

7 KAFI, MALAK FR MT. OLIVE 5.11m 16' 91 /4  (+1.0) 4.71 (+1.9) 5.08 (+1.4) 5.11 (+1.0) 4.63 (+0.2) FOUL 4.79 (+1.4) 2(6) 2

8 PRINCE, TUNISIA JR MT. OLIVE 5.11m 16' 91 /4  (+1.1) 4.98 (+0.1) 5.11 (+1.1) 4.95 (+0.0) FOUL 4.92 (+0.0) 4.88 (+0.5) 2(6) 1

9 JONES, EBONY FR KING 5.02m 16' 53 /4  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.02 (+0.0) FOUL 4.89 (+0.0) FOUL 2(8)

10 DAVIS, SEQUOYA JR CONVERSE 5.00m 16' 5"  (+0.3) 5.00 (+0.3) 4.99 (+0.7) 4.94 (+0.0) 2(9)

11 NELSON, NATALIE JR B'MONT ABB 4.96m 16' 31 /4  (+2.5) 4.96 (+2.5) 4.91 (+1.4) 4.92 (+0.6) 1(2)

12 GEARING, KAITLYN JR LEES-MCRA 4.90m 16' 1"  (+2.4) 4.31 (+0.4) 4.90 (+2.4) FOUL 1(3)

13 MCFADDEN, AMARI SO KING 4.89m 16' 01 /2  (+1.6) 4.83 (+0.9) 4.89 (+1.6) 4.84 (+0.0) 2(10)

14 ROJAS, KATHERINE FR B'MONT ABB 4.84m 15' 101 /2  (+1.5) 4.69 (+1.1) 4.82 (+1.4) 4.84 (+1.5) 1(4)

15 BURNETT, LINDSEY SR KING 4.84m 15' 101 /2  (+0.8) 4.84 (+0.8) 4.64 (+1.5) 4.71 (–0.2) 2(11)

16 SCISM, SARAH JR N. GREENVI 4.81m 15' 91 /2  (+2.0) 4.64 (+0.0) 4.81 (+2.0) 4.78 (+0.0) 1(5)

17 MACK, LLYRIC FR MT. OLIVE 4.76m 15' 71 /2  (+0.0) 4.69 (+1.1) 4.67 (+2.4) 4.76 (+0.0) 1(6)

18 STELMASZEK, SAM FR SO. WESLEY 4.70m 15' 5"  (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0) FOUL 4.64 (+0.0) 1(7)

19 KIMBLE, KADJEHA SR SO. WESLEY 4.66m 15' 31 /2  (+1.9) 4.52 (+0.9) 4.66 (+1.9) 4.61 (+0.5) 1(8)

20 MCHAM, CYNTHIA FR LIMESTONE 4.65m 15' 31 /4  (+1.3) FOUL FOUL 4.65 (+1.3) 1(9)

21 CHAPPELL, MARIAH FR LIMESTONE 4.64m 15' 23 /4  (+0.0) 4.64 (+0.0) 4.02 (+2.4) 4.39 (+0.0) 1(10)

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 HILL, DOMINIQUE FR CONVERSE 5.19m 17' 01 /2  (+0.6) 4.94 (+1.8) 5.05 (+1.6) 5.16 (+0.0) FOUL 5.19 (+0.6) 5.12 (+1.5)

2 NELSON, NATALIE JR B'MONT ABB 4.96m 16' 31 /4  (+2.5) 4.96 (+2.5) 4.91 (+1.4) 4.92 (+0.6)

3 GEARING, KAITLYN JR LEES-MCRA 4.90m 16' 1"  (+2.4) 4.31 (+0.4) 4.90 (+2.4) FOUL

4 ROJAS, KATHERINE FR B'MONT ABB 4.84m 15' 101 /2  (+1.5) 4.69 (+1.1) 4.82 (+1.4) 4.84 (+1.5)

5 SCISM, SARAH JR N. GREENVI 4.81m 15' 91 /2  (+2.0) 4.64 (+0.0) 4.81 (+2.0) 4.78 (+0.0)

6 MACK, LLYRIC FR MT. OLIVE 4.76m 15' 71 /2  (+0.0) 4.69 (+1.1) 4.67 (+2.4) 4.76 (+0.0)

7 STELMASZEK, SAM FR SO. WESLEY 4.70m 15' 5"  (+0.0) 4.70 (+0.0) FOUL 4.64 (+0.0)

8 KIMBLE, KADJEHA SR SO. WESLEY 4.66m 15' 31 /2  (+1.9) 4.52 (+0.9) 4.66 (+1.9) 4.61 (+0.5)

9 MCHAM, CYNTHIA FR LIMESTONE 4.65m 15' 31 /4  (+1.3) FOUL FOUL 4.65 (+1.3)

10 CHAPPELL, MARIAH FR LIMESTONE 4.64m 15' 23 /4  (+0.0) 4.64 (+0.0) 4.02 (+2.4) 4.39 (+0.0)

Flight 2 of 2

1 FLOYD, KYLIA FR LIMESTONE 5.54m 18' 21 /4  (+0.0) 5.30 (+1.9) 5.30 (+0.6) 5.34 (+1.8) 5.54 (+0.0) 5.43 (+0.1) FOUL

2 TILLMAN, KIA JR SO. WESLEY 5.46m 17' 11"  (+1.6) 5.42 (+0.1) 5.25 (+0.0) 5.40 (+1.1) 5.46 (+1.6) 5.24 (+0.0) 5.25 (+0.8)

3 JOHNSON, JENNIFER FR LEES-MCRA 5.44m 17' 101 /4  (+2.0) 5.02 (+0.2) 5.14 (+1.1) 4.95 (+0.0) 4.86 (+0.0) 5.36 (+0.0) 5.44 (+2.0)

4 WILDER, SHEKINAH SO N. GREENVI 5.35m 17' 63 /4  (+0.3) 5.25 (+0.0) FOUL 5.17 (+0.0) 5.35 (+0.3) 5.35 (+2.0) 5.35 (+1.6)

5 MONCRIEF, TAYLOR FR MT. OLIVE 5.25m 17' 23 /4  (+0.0) 5.18 (+1.8) FOUL 5.12 (+0.4) 5.25 (+0.0) FOUL 5.00 (+1.6)

6 KAFI, MALAK FR MT. OLIVE 5.11m 16' 91 /4  (+1.0) 4.71 (+1.9) 5.08 (+1.4) 5.11 (+1.0) 4.63 (+0.2) FOUL 4.79 (+1.4)

6 PRINCE, TUNISIA JR MT. OLIVE 5.11m 16' 91 /4  (+1.1) 4.98 (+0.1) 5.11 (+1.1) 4.95 (+0.0) FOUL 4.92 (+0.0) 4.88 (+0.5)

8 JONES, EBONY FR KING 5.02m 16' 53 /4  (+0.0) FOUL FOUL 5.02 (+0.0) FOUL 4.89 (+0.0) FOUL

9 DAVIS, SEQUOYA JR CONVERSE 5.00m 16' 5"  (+0.3) 5.00 (+0.3) 4.99 (+0.7) 4.94 (+0.0)

10 MCFADDEN, AMARI SO KING 4.89m 16' 01 /2  (+1.6) 4.83 (+0.9) 4.89 (+1.6) 4.84 (+0.0)

11 BURNETT, LINDSEY SR KING 4.84m 15' 101 /2  (+0.8) 4.84 (+0.8) 4.64 (+1.5) 4.71 (–0.2)
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#38 Women's Hammer
All receive 3 attempts, top 9 + ties advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World 82.98m Anita Wlodarczyk POL 8/28/2016 Warsaw, POL

A American 75.73m Amanda Bingson Nike 6/22/2013 Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 72.94m Jenny Dahlgren Georgia 4/13/2007 Athens, GA

1:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 GLOVER, HANNAH SO MT. OLIVE 45.25m 148' 53 /4 FOUL 38.99 43.76 FOUL 45.25 38.47 2(1) 10

2 KALE, KHADIJAH JR MT. OLIVE 43.88m 143' 113 /4 40.76 43.88 42.25 40.76 FOUL 40.43 2(2) 8

3 DOWDELL, SHANELLE SO LIMESTONE 40.02m 131' 33 /4 40.02 38.02 FOUL FOUL 36.81 FOUL 2(3) 6

4 MCCARTHY, ALANNA JR MT. OLIVE 38.41m 126' 01 /2 32.87 36.45 35.55 35.22 38.41 FOUL 2(4) 5

5 CARBON, KHADIJAH JR MT. OLIVE 38.06m 124' 103 /4 33.33 30.66 35.55 35.68 36.96 38.06 2(5) 4

6 GRAYSON, TAYLOR FR KING 37.86m 124' 23 /4 35.55 35.82 37.86 FOUL 35.99 FOUL 2(6) 3

7 COOKSEY, JORDAN SO CONVERSE 36.94m 121' 21 /2 35.19 36.14 36.62 36.52 36.94 35.79 2(7) 2

8 CUNNINGHAM, JANAE FR BARTON 36.43m 119' 61 /2 33.56 34.83 32.60 36.43 31.95 33.90 2(8) 1

9 AKRIDGE, EMMA FR SO. WESLEY 34.57m 113' 51 /4 34.57 33.57 FOUL 32.01 31.10 34.46 1(1)

10 MAJOR, LY'SHANETTE FR LIMESTONE 34.08m 111' 10" FOUL 34.08 33.88 1(2)

11 POWELL, KAYLA SR LEES-MCRA 32.81m 107' 8" FOUL 32.81 FOUL 2(9)

12 OYUGI, TRACY JR N. GREENVI 32.44m 106' 51 /2 32.18 FOUL 32.44 2(10)

13 HAWKINS, DAPHNE FR MT. OLIVE 32.13m 105' 51 /4 30.44 29.89 32.13 2(11)

14 BRYANT, EMILY JR N. GREENVI 31.86m 104' 61 /2 29.65 29.39 31.86 1(3)

15 POOLE, KELSEY FR BARTON 31.23m 102' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 31.23 1(4)

16 WEST, PARIS FR SO. WESLEY 29.54m 96' 111 /4 FOUL FOUL 29.54 1(5)

17 WEBB, ALISON JR PFEIFFER 29.15m 95' 8" 29.15 29.15 28.06 1(6)

18 HAMBROOK, BRIDGET FR LEES-MCRA 26.96m 88' 53 /4 FOUL 26.96 21.52 1(7)

19 DINGESS, TIFFANY FR PFEIFFER 23.98m 78' 81 /4 19.97 23.49 23.98 1(8)

20 STOKES, LELIA FR LIMESTONE 21.13m 69' 41 /4 20.94 21.13 18.94 1(9)

WHITLEY, DESIREE FR BARTON NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 AKRIDGE, EMMA FR SO. WESLEY 34.57m 113' 51 /4 34.57 33.57 FOUL 32.01 31.10 34.46

2 MAJOR, LY'SHANETTE FR LIMESTONE 34.08m 111' 10" FOUL 34.08 33.88

3 BRYANT, EMILY JR N. GREENVI 31.86m 104' 61 /2 29.65 29.39 31.86

4 POOLE, KELSEY FR BARTON 31.23m 102' 53 /4 FOUL FOUL 31.23

5 WEST, PARIS FR SO. WESLEY 29.54m 96' 111 /4 FOUL FOUL 29.54

6 WEBB, ALISON JR PFEIFFER 29.15m 95' 8" 29.15 29.15 28.06

7 HAMBROOK, BRIDGET FR LEES-MCRA 26.96m 88' 53 /4 FOUL 26.96 21.52

8 DINGESS, TIFFANY FR PFEIFFER 23.98m 78' 81 /4 19.97 23.49 23.98

9 STOKES, LELIA FR LIMESTONE 21.13m 69' 41 /4 20.94 21.13 18.94

WHITLEY, DESIREE FR BARTON NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2

1 GLOVER, HANNAH SO MT. OLIVE 45.25m 148' 53 /4 FOUL 38.99 43.76 FOUL 45.25 38.47

2 KALE, KHADIJAH JR MT. OLIVE 43.88m 143' 113 /4 40.76 43.88 42.25 40.76 FOUL 40.43

3 DOWDELL, SHANELLE SO LIMESTONE 40.02m 131' 33 /4 40.02 38.02 FOUL FOUL 36.81 FOUL

4 MCCARTHY, ALANNA JR MT. OLIVE 38.41m 126' 01 /2 32.87 36.45 35.55 35.22 38.41 FOUL

5 CARBON, KHADIJAH JR MT. OLIVE 38.06m 124' 103 /4 33.33 30.66 35.55 35.68 36.96 38.06
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#38 Women's Hammer (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

6 GRAYSON, TAYLOR FR KING 37.86m 124' 23 /4 35.55 35.82 37.86 FOUL 35.99 FOUL

7 COOKSEY, JORDAN SO CONVERSE 36.94m 121' 21 /2 35.19 36.14 36.62 36.52 36.94 35.79

8 CUNNINGHAM, JANAE FR BARTON 36.43m 119' 61 /2 33.56 34.83 32.60 36.43 31.95 33.90

9 POWELL, KAYLA SR LEES-MCRA 32.81m 107' 8" FOUL 32.81 FOUL

10 OYUGI, TRACY JR N. GREENVI 32.44m 106' 51 /2 32.18 FOUL 32.44

11 HAWKINS, DAPHNE FR MT. OLIVE 32.13m 105' 51 /4 30.44 29.89 32.13

#40 Women's Javelin
All receive 3 attempts, top 9 + ties advance for 3 additional attempts.

W World 72.28m Barbora Spotakova CZE 9/13/2008 Stuttgart, GER

A American 66.67m Kara Winger Asics Des Moines, IA

C College Outdoor 62.19m Maggie Malone Texas A&M 6/9/2016 Eugene, OR

3:00 PM (Day 1):

Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6 F(Pl) Pts
1 WEBB, ALISON JR PFEIFFER 39.28m 128' 103 /4 39.06 36.92 36.76 36.73 FOUL 39.28 2(1) 10

2 BUSH, OLIVIA SR SO. WESLEY 35.69m 117' 11 /2 33.34 31.53 30.69 35.69 33.40 34.45 2(2) 8

3 SMITH, KRISTEN SR SO. WESLEY 34.27m 112' 51 /2 FOUL 32.44 33.16 27.52 31.36 34.27 2(3) 6

4 FULFORD, MADISON SR LIMESTONE 34.26m 112' 5" 29.43 FOUL 34.26 PASS FOUL FOUL 2(4) 5

5 ROHRER, AIDAN FR LIMESTONE 31.77m 104' 3" 28.64 26.54 31.77 27.12 28.84 FOUL 1(1) 4

6 HEYMACH, DANIELLE JR MT. OLIVE 31.13m 102' 13 /4 27.91 23.65 29.53 26.99 31.13 28.47 2(5) 3

7 GLOVER, HANNAH SO MT. OLIVE 30.79m 101' 01 /2 30.79 27.86 29.13 28.78 FOUL PASS 2(6) 2

8 GEARING, KAITLYN JR LEES-MCRA 30.51m 100' 11 /2 26.13 26.97 29.40 30.51 FOUL 28.53 2(7) 1

9 SKEEN, KAMBER FR MT. OLIVE 30.27m 99' 4" 26.22 27.99 29.88 FOUL 25.11 30.27 1(2)

10 COOKSEY, JORDAN SO CONVERSE 28.25m 92' 81 /2 28.25 28.23 23.34 1(3)

11 CUNNINGHAM, JANAE FR BARTON 28.25m 92' 81 /2 28.07 28.25 26.91 2(8)

12 MAJOR, LY'SHANETTE FR LIMESTONE 27.60m 90' 7" FOUL 26.44 27.60 2(9)

13 NELSON, NATALIE JR B'MONT ABB 27.05m 88' 91 /4 26.42 23.46 27.05 2(10)

14 HATTABAUGH, JESSICA SR LEES-MCRA 24.37m 79' 113 /4 24.07 22.93 24.37 1(4)

15 SACHS, MARY SO LEES-MCRA 22.47m 73' 9" 20.50 19.83 22.47 1(5)

16 BURNETT, LINDSEY SR KING 21.30m 69' 103 /4 19.88 20.15 21.30 1(6)

17 HICKEN, GENEVIEVE SO B'MONT ABB 21.13m 69' 41 /4 17.98 21.13 16.68 1(7)

18 CASSIDY, BREE SR KING 20.70m 67' 111 /4 FOUL 17.04 20.70 1(8)

MORROW, LAUREN JR B'MONT ABB NM FOUL FOUL FOUL 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

Flight 1 of 2

1 ROHRER, AIDAN FR LIMESTONE 31.77m 104' 3" 28.64 26.54 31.77 27.12 28.84 FOUL

2 SKEEN, KAMBER FR MT. OLIVE 30.27m 99' 4" 26.22 27.99 29.88 FOUL 25.11 30.27

3 COOKSEY, JORDAN SO CONVERSE 28.25m 92' 81 /2 28.25 28.23 23.34

4 HATTABAUGH, JESSICA SR LEES-MCRA 24.37m 79' 113 /4 24.07 22.93 24.37

5 SACHS, MARY SO LEES-MCRA 22.47m 73' 9" 20.50 19.83 22.47

6 BURNETT, LINDSEY SR KING 21.30m 69' 103 /4 19.88 20.15 21.30

7 HICKEN, GENEVIEVE SO B'MONT ABB 21.13m 69' 41 /4 17.98 21.13 16.68

8 CASSIDY, BREE SR KING 20.70m 67' 111 /4 FOUL 17.04 20.70

MORROW, LAUREN JR B'MONT ABB NM FOUL FOUL FOUL

Flight 2 of 2
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#40 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Rnd 5 Rnd 6

1 WEBB, ALISON JR PFEIFFER 39.28m 128' 103 /4 39.06 36.92 36.76 36.73 FOUL 39.28

2 BUSH, OLIVIA SR SO. WESLEY 35.69m 117' 11 /2 33.34 31.53 30.69 35.69 33.40 34.45

3 SMITH, KRISTEN SR SO. WESLEY 34.27m 112' 51 /2 FOUL 32.44 33.16 27.52 31.36 34.27

4 FULFORD, MADISON SR LIMESTONE 34.26m 112' 5" 29.43 FOUL 34.26 PASS FOUL FOUL

5 HEYMACH, DANIELLE JR MT. OLIVE 31.13m 102' 13 /4 27.91 23.65 29.53 26.99 31.13 28.47

6 GLOVER, HANNAH SO MT. OLIVE 30.79m 101' 01 /2 30.79 27.86 29.13 28.78 FOUL PASS

7 GEARING, KAITLYN JR LEES-MCRA 30.51m 100' 11 /2 26.13 26.97 29.40 30.51 FOUL 28.53

8 CUNNINGHAM, JANAE FR BARTON 28.25m 92' 81 /2 28.07 28.25 26.91

9 MAJOR, LY'SHANETTE FR LIMESTONE 27.60m 90' 7" FOUL 26.44 27.60

10 NELSON, NATALIE JR B'MONT ABB 27.05m 88' 91 /4 26.42 23.46 27.05

Men's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Mt. Olive MTOL 62

2 Limestone LIME 45

3 Barton BART 28

4 King KITN 24

5 So. Wesleyan SWES 16

6 Pfeiffer PFEI 10

7 Lees-McRae LEMC 9

8 B'mont Abbey BELM 1

Women's Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Mt. Olive MTOL 79.5

2 Limestone LIME 39.5

3 So. Wesleyan SWES 30

4 Lees-McRae LEMC 17

5 Pfeiffer PFEI 10

6 Converse CONV 8

7 N. Greenville NOSC 7

8 King KITN 3

9 Barton BART 1
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